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WARNING
Do not exceed rated capacities. Sling capacity 
decreases as the angle decreases. Do not use 

at an angle less than 30º from horizontal. 

STAGE SLINGS - BLACK

Core Code Color Vertical Choker Basket
Min. 

Length (ft.)
Approx 
Weight
(lbs/ft.)

Rated Capacities in Pounds

  Polyester  
  Yarn 
  Polyester  
  Yarn
  Polyester  
  Yarn
  Steel Wire

SWG30BS

SWG60BS

SWG90BS

SWG60FF

Black

Black

Black

Black

2,650

5,300

8,400

5,300

2,120

4,240

6,720

4,240

5,300

10,600

16,800

10,600

1.5

1.5

2.0

3.0*

0.20

0.30

0.50

0.86
* Max. length on steel wire core sling is 9 ft. 
• All stage slings are made with a single wall nylon jacket.
• Endless style of roundslings are made to a tolerance of ± 1% of the specified length (± 1% minimum  
	 tolerance) and can stretch 3% at rated capacity.

• Improved cut resistance over standard  
	 polyester yarn core roundsling.
• Higher heat resistance over standard  
	 polyester yarn core roundsling.
• More flexible than standard wire rope  
	 sling, conforms to load for better grip.
• Lighter than standard wire rope  
	 slings, thus easier to handle and  
	 lower shipping costs.

BENEFITS OF STEEL WIRE CORE
OVER OTHER RIGGING OPTIONS

SYNTHETIC SLINGS

Stage Slings


