## **Stage Slings**



## BENEFITS OF STEEL WIRE CORE OVER OTHER RIGGING OPTIONS

- Improved cut resistance over standard polyester yarn core roundsling.
- Higher heat resistance over standard polyester yarn core roundsling.
- More flexible than standard wire rope sling, conforms to load for better grip.
- Lighter than standard wire rope slings, thus easier to handle and lower shipping costs.

STAGE SLINGS - BLACK							
Core	Code	Rated (	Capacities in Vertical	n Pounds Choker	Basket	Min. Length (ft.)	Approx Weight (lbs/ft.)
Polyester Yarn	SWG30BS	Black	2,650	2,120	5,300	1.5	0.20
Polyester Yarn	SWG60BS	Black	5,300	4,240	10,600	1.5	0.30
Polyester Yarn	SWG90BS	Black	8,400	6,720	16,800	2.0	0.50
Steel Wire	SWG60FF	Black	5,300	4,240	10,600	3.0*	0.86

- \* Max. length on steel wire core sling is 9 ft.
- All stage slings are made with a single wall nylon jacket.
- Endless style of roundslings are made to a tolerance of  $\pm$  1% of the specified length ( $\pm$  1% minimum tolerance) and can stretch 3% at rated capacity.

1-(800)-238-0333